

Florida Department of Environmental Protection

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Rick Scott Governor

Jennifer Carroll Lt. Governor

Herschel T. Vinyard Jr. Secretary

02/21/2012

Leonard Lee Regency Lighting 2416 Lake Orange Dr Ste 140 Orlando, FL 32837-7816

The Florida Department of Environmental Protection has reviewed your application for registration as a transporter or handler for universal waste lamps and devices destined for recycling. Based on the information received, the facility located at **2416 Lake Orange Dr, Orlando, FL 32837-7816** has been registered through **March 1, 2013** with the following status:

Facility ID # **FLR000142802**

Transporter of Universal Waste Lamps
Small Quantity Handler Facility for Universal Waste Lamps

(Less than 2,000kg of Lamps (8,000) and/or 100kg of Devices for 1 Year)

The registration form for the year **2013** will be sent to the contact person on your application.

Chapter 62-737, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), (copy enclosed) specifies several other requirements including packaging, training and record keeping for transporters and handlers of and reverse distribution programs for universal waste lamps or devices destined for recycling. These requirements are simple, flexible and make good business and environmental sense (summarized on enclosed fact sheets).

This registration does not allow you to transport or handle universal waste lamps or devices which are destined for landfill or other disposal. The transportation or handling of universal waste lamps or devices destined for disposal is subject to our hazardous waste management regulations under Chapter 62-730, F.A.C.

If any of your facility's information on the Universal Waste Lamp and Device Transporter and Handler Registration Form changes, please notify me at Mail Stop 4555 at the address above. I can also be contacted at (850) 245-8759 or at Laurie.Tenace@dep.state.fl.us.

Sincerely

Laurie Tenace

Environmental Specialist

Hazardous Waste Management Section

Enclosures

FLORIDA

8700-12FL - FLORIDA NOTIFICATION OF REGULATED WASTE ACTIVITY

DEP Waste Management Division-HWRS, MS4560 2600 Blair Stone Rd. Tallahassee, FL 32399-2400 (850) 245-8772

EFR	
1 1	
10	

EPA ID F L R	0 0 0 1 4	2 8 0	2	MIN PARTIES				
1. Reason for Submittal	Mark 'X' in correct box:	waste To pr infor	e, universal wa ovide <u>subsequ</u> mation).	otification (to obtain ste, or used oil activing tent notification (to fication (see instruct	ties). update sta	atus and	I facility ident	
2. Facility or Business Name	Regency	Enterprise	es d.b.a. Re	egency Lighting		FEID 9	No. 5 3 6 0	1 7 7 5
3. Facility Operator (List additional Operators in the	Name of Operator	Regenc	y Lighting		☐ New Date be		Operator: 10	0 / 02 / 07 m dd yy
comments section).	Street or P.O. Box	•	9261 J	ordan Ave		Phone	Number: 8	300-284-2024
	City or Town:		Chatswo	rth	State:	CA	Zip Code:	91311
	Operator Type:		Federal	Municipal	State [Othe	r	
4. Facility Physical Location	Physical Street Ad	dress:		2416 Lake O	range [Orive,	#140	
Information	City or Town:		Orlando		State:	FL	Zip Code:	32837
	County: Orange			If available, plo boundaries.	ease attac	h a ma	p or sketch o	f the facility
	Latitude: d d	mm ss	Longi	itude:			Method: Datum:	
5. Facility North Am Classification Syst Code(s)	-	A. C.	4236	10	B. D.			
6. Facility or	Street Address or l	P.O. Box:		926	Jorda	n Ave		
Business Mailing Address	City or Town:		Chatswoi	rth	State:	CA	Zip Code:	91311
7. Facility or Business Contact	First Name:	Leona	rd	Last Name:	Lee		Title: Ware	ehouse Mgr.
Person	Phone Number:	800-284	1-2024	Extension: 3571	E-Mail:	leona	rd.lee@rege	ncylighting.com
	Street or P.O. Box			2416 Lake Ora	nge Dri	ive, #	140	
	City or Town:	,	Orlando)	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32837Liber
8. Real Property (Land) Owner of the Facility's		Property	Owner: Limited Pa	artnership	□New Date be	ecame (Owner:	
Physical Location (List additional	Street or P.O. Box	240	0 Lake Ora	ange Drive, #110)	Phone	e Number: 4	07-447-1776
real property owners in the comments	City or Town;		Orlando)	State:	FL	Zip Code:	32837
section.)	Owner Type: 🛛 F	Private	Federal [Municipal St	ate 🔲	Other_		

	EPA ID No. FLR000142802
9. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all tha	ıt apply):
9. Type of Regulated Waste Activity (Mark 'X' in all that A. Hazardous Waste Activities: (1) Generator of Hazardous Waste (Choose only one of the following three categories.) a. Large Quantity Generator (LQG): Generates in any calendar month 1,000 kilograms or greater per month (kg/mo) (2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste; or Greater than 1 kg (2.2 lbs) of acute hazardous waste b. Small Quantity Generator (SQG): Generates in any calendar month greater than 100kg/mo but less than 1,000 kg/mo (>220 to <2,200 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and/or 1 kg (2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste c. Conditionally Exempt SQG (CESQG): Generates in any calendar month 100 kg/mo or less (220 lbs.) of non-acute hazardous waste and 1 kg	For Items 2 through 7, mark 'X' in all that apply. (2) Treater, Storer, or Disposer of Hazardous Waste
(2.2 lbs) or less of acute hazardous waste In addition, indicate other generator activities that apply. d. United States Importer of hazardous waste e. Mixed Waste (hazardous and radioactive) Generator	
Contact	
Initial notification The following items are required to be submitted w Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.)]:	with the initial notification for a transfer facility [Rule 62-730.171(3), the transporter that the proposed location satisfies the (F.S.) [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)1., F.A.C.] ty [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)3., F.A.C.] operations [Rule 62-730.171(3)(a)4., F.A.C.] 71(3)(a)5., F.A.C.] ule 62-730.171(3)(a)6., F.A.C.]

					EPA ID No.	
B. Universal Waste (UW)	Activities (Ma	rk 'X' in	all that apply) ('		ted" means at any one time):	
Large Quantity Hand Small Quantity Hand		-			pination of UW accumulated	
Mercury-containing of			•			
·	amps LQH = 2,	000 kg (44	100 lbs/8,000 lam	ps) or more	e accumulated by for-hire handler	
				ps) accumul	slated by for-hire handler	
•	nps = 1 kg, 62-7	•				
·			-		e (UPW) accumulated	
	•	-	· .	•	sted") pharmaceutical waste accumulated	
Pharmaceuticals SQI	I = always less t	han 5,000	kg of UPW and a	dways 1 kg	or less of acutely hazardous UPW accumulated	
(1) For those Managing	Accumulate (S	ransport ee note in structions)	Handle at Transfer Facility		your esitmate of the maximum amount (in poun pe of UW on site or transported at any one time	
a. Batteries		X.			61 Pounds	
b. Pesticides						
c. Pharmaceuticals						
d. Mercury Containing Devices						,
e. Mercury Containing Lamps		X			1217 Pounds	
(3) Mercury Recovery and/o [Chapter 62-737, F.A.C.]	r Reclamation	Facility		Note: A hazar F.A.C.]	rdous waste permit is required for this activity. [Rule 62-737.8	300,
(4) Reverse Distributor of U	w 🗀	•	Pharmaceuticals		Lamps Devices	
(5) Destination Facility for U	7 8 V 🗀		Note: for this activi		must treat, dispose or recycle a UW. A permit is require	d for
C. Used Oil Activities: (1) Used Oil Transporter a. Transporter b. Transfer Faci (2) Collection Cente (3) Used Oil Process (4) Off-Specification (5) Used Oil Fuel Ma (6) Used Oil Filter a. Transporter b. Transfer Faci c. Processor d. End User	ility r or (A permit is re Used Oil Burn arketer	quired for t	this activity.)	I certify as a responsibilit current and orginally ap this registrat demonstrate Liability Ins	Certification to be signed by all Used Oil Transporte a Used Oil Transporter that the training program and finity required under Section 62-710.600, F.A.C., are in plate being adhered to. If any modifications have been made approved training program, they are explained in attachmention form. Evidence of financial responsibility is ed by the attached Used Oil Transporter Certificate of surance, DEP form 62-710.901(4), F.A.C. f Authorized Person	ancial ace, to the
(7) Used Oil Transporters, Tra Specification Burners and Mar registration fee. Used Oil Proc applicable, enclose a check or payable to Florida Department A check is enclosed.	keters must pay essors are exem money order, in	an annual pt from thi the amous	\$100 is fee. If nt of \$100,	F.A.C., are	cords required under the provisions of Rule 62-710 e kept at (check one): illing (business) address te (facility) address).510,

				EPA ID No.	FLRO	000142802
D. Other Sta	te Regulated Waste A	Activities:			CW) Handler [Cha it may be required	opter 62-740, F.A.C.] for this activity.
your facility.	Codes for Federally List them in the order to uste transporters list codes	they are presented in	n the regulations (e	e.g., D001, D003, F	007, U112).	zardous wastes handled at are needed.
1	2	[3	1	5	б	7
8	9	10	n .	12	13	14
15	16	17	18	19	20	21
22	23	24	25	26	27	28
11. Other S	tatus Changes (Ma	irk 'X' in all that a	pply):	<u> </u>	<u></u>	
(1) (2) (X) (3)	andler of Regulated V Business no longer get Waste generated by bu Other (explain)	enerates, transports, t	treats, stores, or dis		•)
□ (2) Cor Add	Closed at this location be handling regulated Out of Business - Busi address, and phone nu ntact dress	d waste there. siness closed on umber where you ca	an be reached after ((Date). P	lease provide a cor	new location if you will
	y, State, Zip		T			
□ c.	Property Tax Defaul	ıt :	D. Petition	for Bankruptcy	Protection	
in accordance information su for submitting facility, I am s	with a system designed abmitted is, to the best galse information, includes aware that transfer facility fowner, operator, of	ed to assure that qual of my knowledge a cluding the possibility ilities must comply vor an authorized	lified personnel pround belief, true, accurate of fine and impriwith the requirement	operly gather and evurate, and complete isonment for knowi	valuate the informate. I am aware that thing violations. If I 171, FAC, and Ru	here are significant penalties have notified as a transfer le 62-730.182, FAC. Date Signed
1	representative	1 1 0	Leo	nard Lee, Man	nader	(mm-dd-yyyy) 2/17/2012
V V	my		1000	IIGIO LOO, ITIGI	iagoi	
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	<u> </u>			
	who filled in this form	Z	800-284-2024		ndy.potratz@r	egencylighting.com
	on completing this for	m)	(Phone Number)		(E-mail Address)	
13. Comme	nts:					

Received



Florida Department of 17 2012 Environmental Protections HW

Rick Scott Governor

Jennifer Carroll Lt. Governor

Bob Martinez Center 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

The Department requires that all universal waste lamp and device transporters

Herschel T. Vinyard Ir. Secretary

UNIVERSAL WASTE LAMP AND DEVICE TRANSPORTER AND TRANSFER FACILITY INFORMATION CHECKLIST

and transfer facilities registered under Rule 62-737.400, F.A.C., complete and sign this Information Checklist. This information will be used to evaluate compliance with subparagraph 62-737.400(1)(b), F.A.C. Your transporter registration will not be issued until you complete and return the checklist. Handlers that are not engaging in transport # FLR.000142802 activities need not complete this form. REGENCY LIGHTING 2416 LAKE DRANGE DR. #140 ORLANDO, FL 32837 Street Address City and State Facility Name leonard.lee @ regencylighting, com 800 763-7636 800 284-2024 × 8351 Phone Section 1: For <u>all</u> transporters and transfer facilities (in-state and out-of-state). Complete all sections and check all boxes that apply. 1422 Estimated <u>number</u> of LAMPS handled during the last calendar year. Fluorescent Types: HID D Estimated <u>number</u> of DEVICES handled during the last calendar year. __ Electric Switches/Relays □ Thermostats Thermometers Manometers Other 3. Estimated weight of DEVICES handled during the last calendar year. ___NA____lb. 4. Estimated <u>number</u> of lamps or devices you shipped to a mercury recycling facility. Check the boxes for lamps (L) or devices (D). Give the receiving facility name, location, and contact information. VEOLIA ES TECHNICAL SOLUTIONS TALLAHASSEE, FL 866:877-8299 Number LMD□ Facility Name City/State Phone 866-961-9100 LIGHTING RESOURCES, LLC DCALA, FL Number L №D □ Facility Name City/State Phone City/State/ Number L□D□ Facility Name Phone LEONARO LEE

"More Protection, Less Process"

Print Name of Authorized Agent

www.dep.state.fl.us

Signature of Authorized Agent

Section 2: For out-of-state transporters and transfer facilities only

ng in previous years, please enclose some al agency that they are aware of your te lamps and devices in Florida and in you f a letter to you or to the Department, a
i a lotter to jou or to the Department, a
Submitted in What Year?
ure of Authorized Agent Date

HWRS, MS 4560

Florida Department of Environmental Protection 2600 Blair Stone Road Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Your transporter registration will not be issued until you complete and return this checklist.

QUESTIONS OR COMMENTS?

If you have any questions or comments, please contact Laurie Tenace at (850) 245-8759 or via e-mail at <u>laurie tenace@dep.state.fl.us</u>.

Thank you for your cooperation in providing this information.